[Appropriating \$100,000 of General Fund Reserve to develop a Comprehensive A.I.D.S. Planning Process in the Department of Public Health for Fiscal Year 2006-2007.]

Ordinance appropriating \$100,000 of General Fund Reserve to develop a Comprehensive A.I.D.S. Planning Process for the City and County of San Francisco in the Department of Public Health for Fiscal Year 2006-2007.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The sources of funding outlined below are herein appropriated to reflect the funding available for Fiscal Year 2006-2007.

SOURCES Appropriation

Fund	Index Code	Subobject	Description	Amount
1G AGF AAA – GF-	*CON1GAGFAAA	098GR	General Fund	\$100,000
Non-Project-			Reserve	
Controlled				
Total SOURCES Appropriation				\$100,000

Section 2. The of uses funding outlined below are herein appropriated in the Subobject 02700, Professional and Specialized Services, and reflects the projected uses of funding to support the development of a Comprehensive A.I.D.S. Planning Process in the Department of Public Health for Fiscal Year 2006-2007.

24

25



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

070127

Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating \$100,000 of General Fund Reserve to develop a Comprehensive A.I.D.S. Planning Process for the City and County of San Francisco in the Department of Public Health for Fiscal Year 2006-2007.

February 27, 2007 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi,

Peskin, Sandoval

Noes: 2 - Elsbernd, Jew

March 6, 2007 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi,

Peskin, Sandoval

Noes: 2 - Elsbernd, Jew

File No. 070127

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on March 6, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Date Approved